
2023/2024 Feasts and Fasts of the Church
St. Peter the Apostle Antiochian Orthodox Church

September 8 (Friday): Nativity of the�eotokos

September 14 (�ursday): Elevation of the Cross

November 15 (Wednesday): Nativity Fast Begins

November 21 (Tuesday): Entrance of the�eotokos

December 25 (Monday): Nativity of Our Lord

January 6 (Saturday): �eophany followed by Great Blessing of theWater

January 16 (Tuesday): Patronal Feastday

February 2 (Friday): Presentation of the Lord

February 25: Triodion Begins

March 18 (CleanMonday): Lent Begins

March 25 (Monday): Annunciation

April 28 (Palm Sunday): Entry into Jerusalem

April 29-May 3: Great andHolyWeek

May 5 (Sunday): Great andHoly PASCHA

May 29 (Wednesday): Mid-Pentecost

Jun 13 (�ursday): Ascension

June 23 (Sunday): Pentecost

Jun 30 (Sunday): All Saints

July 1 (Monday): Feast of Sts Peter & Paul

August 1 (�ursday): Dormition Fast Begins

August 6 (Tuesday): Transfiguration

August 15 (�ur): Dormition

Refer to the online calendar atwww.stpeterantiochian.org
for updated service times & details.


